Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court November 3, 2020

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in regular session on Tuesday, November 3, 2020,

at 6:30 P M. at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky, Those in
attendance were The Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presiding, Magistrate
Jacqalynn Riley, Magistrate Shawna Coldiron, and Magistrate Roger Humphrey.,
Stephen Bates 11, Grant County Attorney, Pat Conrad, Grant County Fiscal Court

clerk, Cherish Kennedy, part time Fiscal Court Clerk and Colton Simpson, Grant County
Tax Administrator were also present.

The following guests were in attendance: Mike Webster, Grant County Jailer, David
Rose, Phil Knarr, and Steve Tatum, Grant County Road Supervisor,

CALL TO ORDER:

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called the meeting to order and called on Colton Simpson
Deacon of the Williamstown Baptist Church and Grant County Tax Administrator to
offer the invocation, after which Judge Dills led in the ple‘dgerof allegiance.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills directed the clerk to call the roll, and all members of

the Fiscal Court were present.

Grant County Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve
the minutes of the regular meeting dated October 20, 2020, and the special meeting dated
October 30, 2020,

A motion of Magistrate Humphrey and was seconded by Magistrate Riley to approve

the minutes of the regular meeting on October 20, 2020, and the special meeting held on
October 30, 2020,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members

present voted in the affirmative,
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Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve the claims
drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated November 3, 2020, along
with the transfers as presented.

A motion was made by Magistrate Riley and was seconded by Magistrate Humphrey
to approve the claims drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund, dated
November 3, 2020, along with the transfers as presented.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented the Grant County Treasuret’s cash position
Report for the month of October 2020. No Action is Required.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presentéd for review and the recommendation for approval
of the Grant County Planning Commission for a zone change for applicant John and
Lynda Dawalt and present for a First Reading, Ordinance No. 0008-2020-0244, relating
to an amendment to the Grant County Zoning Map for said applicants, along with the
notice to run in the local paper showing a second reading to be held on November 17,
2020 at 6:30 P.M., or as soon thereafter as possible.

A motion was made by Magistrate Riley and was seconded by Magistrate

Humphrey to approve the notice to be published in the local paper showing a second
reading of Ordinance No. 0008-2020-0244 will be held on November 17, 2020 at 6:30
P.M. or as soon thereafter as possible,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members

present voted in the affirmative.
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Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to appoint Mike Drysdale to serve as
a member of the Grant County Extension District Board effective January 1, 2021, and to
expire on December 31, 2024,

A motion Was.made by Magistrate Humphrey and was seconded by Magistrate

Coldiron to appoint Mike Drysdale to serve as a member of the Grant County

Extension District Board effective January 1, 2021, and to expire on December 31, 2024.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to appoint David Sponcil to serve as
a member of the Grant County Extension District Board effective January 1, 2021, and to
expire on December 31, 2024,

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron and seconded by Magistrate Riley to appoint
David Sponcil to serve as a member of the Grant County Extension District Board
effective January 1, 2021, and to expire on December 31, 2024,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to approve the recommendation of
the road committee to accept the bid of Eaton Asphalt for the best evaluated bid for the
paving of Greenville Road at $68.36 per ton based on an estimate of 3,050 tons.

A motion was made by Magistrate Riley and was seconded by Magistrate Humphrey

to approve the road committee recommendation to accept the bid submitted by Eaton
Asphalt at $68.36 per ton to repave Greenville Road.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
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present voted in the affirmative,

Judge/Executive Dills gave his report and gave each of the magistrates the opportunity to
inform the audience of any information they wished to share,

Judge/Executive Dills gave the Sheriff and Jailer the opportunity to report to the court
information on their departments,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then asked if anyone in the audience wished to address the
court. David Rose addressed the court and praised them for a job well done and gifted
them with framed 3-D pictures of an American Eagle. He also presented one to Mike
Webster, Grant County Jailer, Steve Tatum, Grant County Road Supervisor, Stephen
Bates, Grant County Attorney, and Colton Simpson, Grant County Tax Administrator.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that the next meeting of this body will
be held on Tuesday, November 17, 2020. The meeting will be held at the Grant County
Courthouse at 6:30 P.M,

Motion to adjourn was made by Magistrate Humphrey, and seconded by Magistrate

//é/ T2

Grant County Judge/Executive
Chuck Dills

Riley. All members present voted to adjourn.
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WOVEMBER 03 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
A/ Funds
From: 11/03/2020 To: 11/03/2020
Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
0O0C0675 11/03 16003449 12696 01-5080-481~ UNIFORMS JOE DUPUY DBA STREET ART CUSTOMS SHIRTS / JASON O 225.00
DO00O675 11/03 16003449 12696 01-5080-481- UNIFORMS JOE DUPUY DBA STREET ART CUSTOMS 1 JACKET / JASON _H_ 130.00
00000675 11/03 16003449 12696 01-5081-481- UNIFORMS JOE DUPUY DBA STREET ART CUSTOMS GEORGE SHIRTS O 80.00
00000675 11/03 16003449 12696 01-5081-481- UNIFORMS JOE DUPUY DBA STREET ART CUSTOMS GEORGE / JACKET a 120.00
00000675 11/03 16003474 12712 01-5115-481- CszOﬂ_sm JOE DUPUY DBA STREET ART CUSTOMS 3 SHIRTS / JACKET D 219.42
00000675 11/03 16003470 12710 01-5401-348- RECREATIONAL EVENTS JOE DUPUY DBA STREET ART CUSTCMS HALLOWEEN IN THE PARK EVENT O 211.00
6 Voucher Items Listed 985.42
00000676 11/03 16003454 14827 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER E THOMAS & ASSCCIATES INC PAYROLL - 10-23-2020 g 641.80
1 Voucher Items Listed 641.80
00000677 11/03 16003447 BC1216440 Q1-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILGRS UNIFORMS FLASHUIGHT HOLDER AND A FLASHLIGHT for BELT O 80.04
1 Voucher Items Listed 80.04
00000678 11/03 16003475 0177250-001  01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES GLOBAI_ SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LIC PAPER PRODUCTS O 590.80
00000678 11/03 16003476 0177249-001 01-5081-411- JUSTICE CENTER, CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC PAPER PRODUCTS ] 377.14
00000678 11/03 16003403 0177092-001  01-5401-467-  RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS  GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC CAN LINERS PAPER TOWELS [l 554.80
3 voucher Items Listed 1,522.84
00000679 11/03 16003393 20494348 01-5212-479-  TIRE DISPOSAL IMI SOUTH L1L.C CONCRETE BARRIER O 750.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 750.00
00000680 11/03 16003462 3290841 01-5115-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONF., TRAINING, ETC, INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP O 145.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 145.00
00000681 11/03 16003473 W190386 01-9400-209-  WORKMEN'S COMPENSATICN KACCO WORKERS COMP FUND ADDITICNAL WORKERS COMP PREMIUM O 2,928.45
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 2,928.45
00000682 11/03 16003468 2954 01-5001-569-  CONFERENCES REGISTATION & TRAINING ~ KMCA VIRTIJAL TRAINING a 50.00
00oRo682 11/03 01-5001-569- CONFERENCES REGISTATION & TRAINING KMCA O
2 Voucher Ttems Listed 50.00
00000683 11/03 16003485 100 01-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION LIVEVIEW PARKS / PHONES / COMPUTERS O 1,648.52
00000683 11/03 16003485 101 D1-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION LIVEVIEW CAMERA / STEPS TO BASEMENT a 1,429.50
2 Voucher Items Listed 3,078.02
00000684 11/03 16003480 300273 01-5001-445-  CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS JUDG/EXEC. BLDG. INSPEC O 175.91
00000684 11/03 16003480 300273 01-5015-445-  OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS SHERIFF 1 162,99
00000684 11/03 16003480 300273 01-5205-445-  OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS ANIMAL SHELTER O 15.31
3 Voucher Items Listed 358.01

11/02/2020 02:08 pm
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Wi Funds

From: 11/03/2020 To. 11/03/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WOVEMBER 03 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000685 11/03 16003461 33823 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC 2013 CHARGER [ 50.00
00000685 11/03 15003461 33843 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC 2019 FORD INTERCEPTOR O 28.24
00000685 11/03 15003461 33880 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC 2013 CHARGER O 297.88

3 Voucher Items Listed 376.12
00000686 11/03 16003482 002458930 01-5205-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 SOLID WASTE REMOVAL O 139.81
00000686 11/03 15003482 002458891 01-5401-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 CRITTENDEN PARK O 109.76
00000686 11/03 16003482 (002458922 01-5401-366- SOLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 MULLINS FIELD O 109.76

3 Voucher Items Listed 359.33
00000687 11/03 16003479 190200025-22 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC SOLID WASTE O 56.86

1 Voucher Items Listed 56.86
DOODC6B8 11/03 16003405 01-5401-569-  REGISTRATICNS, CONFERENCES & TRAINING WMSTOWN KIWANIS MEMBERSHIF / C. COLEMAN O 70.00

1 Voucher Items Listed 70.00
00000702 11/03 16003450 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIP BARN # 1 || 37.86
00000702 11/03 16003430 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIP BARN # 2 O 35.15
00000702 11/C3 16003490 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY KITCHEN # 1 n 19.86
00000702 11/03 16003450 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY BOBBY GIBSON FIELD O 19.47
00000702 11703 16003450 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY AMPHITHEATRE O 17.37
00000702 11/03 16003450 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT POLE BY KITCHEN O 29.36
00000702 11/03 16003490 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT BY CHURCH O 17.37
00000702 11/03 16003450 Q1-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY 4 H BUILDING O 47.83
00000702 11/03 16003490 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY HORSE RING M 17.57

9 vVoucher Itemns Listed 245.84
00000703 11/03 16003492 9865608742 01-5001-573- TELEPHCNE VERIZON WIRELESS INTERNET CARDS / SHERIFF O 600.29

1 Voucher Items Listed 600.29
00000704 11/03 16003453 9865608741 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES O 325.66

1 voucher Items Listed 325.66
00000707 11/03 16003501 339221 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER R HUMPHREY O 731.82
00000707 11/03 16003501 339221 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER CHUCK DILLS | 731.82
00000707 11/03 16003501 339221 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER TONY ASHCRAFT O 691.82

3 Voucher Items Listed 2,155.46
00000710 11/03 16003505 01-5015-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERIFF'S GFFICE / NATURAL GAS 3 £9.41
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WOVEMBER 03 2020 GENERAL FUND CILAIMS
Al Funds

From: 11/03/2020 To: 11/03/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Clatm Description Pd Check Amount
00000710 11/03 16003505 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN AT CRITTENDEN PARK O 33.14
Q0000710 11703 16003505 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN AT SHERMAN MT. ZICN RD O 33.73
00000710 11/03 16003505 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN AT HYDE RD _H_ 25.98
00000710 11/03 16003505 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY ANIMAL SHELTER / NATURAL GAS O 79.71
5 Voucher Ttems Listed 241.97

00000712 11/03 16003511 900169 01-3400-203~ EMPLOYEES INSURANCE CHARD SNYDER & ASSQCIATES FSA/HRA MONTHLY ADMIN FEE n 126.50
1 voucher Ttems Listed 126.50

00000713 11/03 16003510 310799 01-5015-705- DATA ATLAS BUSINESS SCLUTIONS INC SCHEDULING SOFTWARE 0O 777.60
1 Voucher Items Listed 777.60

00000714 11703 16003509 01-5030-367- P.V.A. STATUTCORY CONTRIBUTION GRANT COUNTY PV A ANNUAL APPROPRIATION [ 53,475.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 53,475.00

00000715 11/03 16003515 69578 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE LYNCH ENTERPRISES DBA MINUTEMAN PRESS T CUMMINS BUSINESS CARDS D 40.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 40.00

00000717 11/03 16003291 106866 01-5015-705- DATA VISIOLOGIX CORPORATICN UPGRADE FOR BODY CAMS [} 4,779.19
00000717 11/03 16003517 106845 01-5015-705- DATA VISIOLOGIX COGRPORATICN MONTHLY SOFTWARE LICENSE 1 344.00
00000717 11/03 16003519 106872 01-5015-705- DATA VISIOLOGIX CORPORATICHN MONTHLY SOFTWARE LICENSE O 344.00
3 Voucher Items Listed 5,467.19

00000729 11/03 16003541 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE PARKS f WI-FI [l 191.34
’ 1 Voucher Items Listed 191.34

00000730 11/03 16003540 01-5085-578- MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER {UTILITIES) OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE MT ZICN FIREHOUSE O 54.28
1 voucher Items Listed 54.28

00000731 11/03 16003539 166377 01-5135-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - SIRENS RCS COMMUNICATIONS MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT O 455.00
1 Voucher Itams Listed 455.00

00000732 11/03 16003508 185.66 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION HOWE HEATING & COOLING INSTALLED HEATERS IN BATHROOM AT PARK D 1,457.00
. 1 Voucher Items Listed 1,457.00

00000733 11/03 16003530 01-5080-583~ NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY NATURAL GAS [l 80.00
00000733 11/03 16003530 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERMAN TAVERN [l 25.30
00000733 11/03 16003530 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY WELFARE HCOUSE O 101.62
00000732 11703 16003530 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY PARKS OFFICE [ 113,91
) 4 Voucher Items Listed 320.83

00000734 11/03 16003436 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT PILCT G-2 GEL PENS Il 22.54
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IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Al Funds

WOVEMBER 03 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

From: 11/03/2020 To: 11/03/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

11/02/2020 02:43 pm

Veucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000734 11/03 16003436 01-5001-445~ CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT FILE FOLDERS O 8.98
Q0000734 11/03 16003436 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT HANGING FILE FOLDERS [ 21.56
00000734 11/03 16003436 01-5001-445-  CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT FACIAL TISSUES | 10.90
00000734 11/03 16003436 01-5001-445-  CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT COPY PAPER O 209.94
00000734 11/03 16003436 01-5001-445-  CQ. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT RUBBER BANDS Od 4,11
00000734 11/03 16003436 01-5001-445-  CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES QFFICE DEPOT PRE-INKED VOID STAMP O 11.99
7 Voucher Ttems Listed 290.02

00000735 11/03 16003529 678361 01-5080-516-  HEATING & AIR CONDITIONER REPAIRS RON PERKINS - PERKINS SERVICE REPAIRS TO BOILER 1 550,00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 550.00

00000736 11/03 16003526 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN FIBER OPTIC O 200.00
00000735 11703 16003526 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN TELEPHONES O 1,265.34
00000736 11/03 16003526 01-5015-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN SHERIFF'S CFFICE ] 522.11
00000736 11/03 16003526 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN COURTHOUSE / UTILITIES I 1,136.50
00000736 11/03 15003526 01-5080-582-  ELECTRIC CITY GF WILLIAMSTOWN ANNEX/UTILITIES O 503.01
00000736 11/03 16003526 01-5080-582-  ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN DES (W] 72.40
00000736 11/03 16003525 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLYAMSTOWN DES O 59.59
00000736 11/03 16003526 01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN JUDICIAL CENTER O 2,518.77
00000736 11/03 16003526 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES [l 163.88
00000736 11/03 16003526 Q01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ANIIMAL SHELTER NEW BLDG O 118.81
00000736 11/03 16003526 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN MULLINS FIELD / ELECTRIC O 45.81
11 Voucher Items Listed 7,706.22

00000742 11/03 16003543 2834 01-5057-318-  CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYRCILL & COMPUTER WESTCO CONSULTING INC IT SUPPORT [l 1,625.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,625.00

33 Vouchers Listed 83 Voucher Items Listed 87,507.09
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GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
_EOS!uimmx 03 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS
i Funds

From: 11/03/2020 To: 11/03/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vender Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
0C00D068S 11/03 16003459 7144590 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES CERTIFIED LABORATORIES CHAIN LUBE FOR V BOX O 203.35
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 203.35
00000690 11/03 16003450 21834 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES CORNERSTONE EQUIPMENT CO 30 GALLON OF BAR CIL FOR CHAIN SAW O 43.47
1 Voucher Items Listed 43.47
Q0000691 11/03 16003484 10382 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH TRIPLE C SERVICE & TOWING LIL.C DBA SECHRETRUCK # 8 TOWED O 300.00
1 Youcher Items Listed 300.00
00000692 11/03 16003422 940575 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES VALOR OIL 1200 GALLON LOW SULFUR DIESEL | 2,294.07
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,294.07
Q0000693 11/03 16003239 01451270 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH WHAYNE SUPPLY CO 2 CASES OF COOLANT 0 236.04
1 Voucher Items Listed 236.04
00000705 11/03 16003494 ) 02-6105-573-  ROAD, TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE / TATUM O 41.38
1 Voucher Items Listed 41.38
00000709 11/03 16003275 7126 02-6105-427-  GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTQ PARTS LLC COPPER ANTI SEIZE O 9.37
00000709 11/03 16003294 7171 02-5105-427-  GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC LIGHT FOR SHOP O 21.95
00000709 11/03 16003323 7264 02-6105-427-  GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC BRAKE CLEANER | 33.48
00000709 11/03 16003409 7571 02-6105-427-  GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC GRINDER WHEEL O 52.52
CO000709 11/03 16003294 7171 02-6105-588-  MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC BATTERY FOR 06 CHEVY | 135.00
DO0CO709 11703 16003305 7150 02-6105-588-  MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC TIRE REPAIR SEALANT | 51.55
00000709 11703 16003373 7453 02-6105-588-  MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS L1LC ROTOS & BRADE PADS / 2015 CHEV O 200.55
00000709 11/03 16003451 7698 02-6105-588-  MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC BELT FOR BUSH CUTTER O 28.9%
8 Voucher Items Listed 533.41
00000711 11/03 16003161 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS CRUPPER TRANSPORT 323.68 TONS OF CLASS IT CHANNEL O 8,415.68
00000711 11703 16003361 02-6105-447- ROALC MATERIALS CRUPPER TRANSPCRT 400 TCN OF DENSE GRADE FOR CLARK'S CREEK [ 6,720.06
2 Voucher Items Listed 15,135.74
00000719 11/03 16003521 02-6105-447-  ROAD MATERIALS M J WEBSTER REPAIR DAMAGED DRIVEWAY O 1,500.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed - 1,500.00
00000720 11/03 16003337 2251192 02-6105-330-  LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION 2251192 | 98.01
00000720 11/03 16003440 2254138 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION LAUNDRY / UNIFORMS - 98.01
00000720 11/03 16003483 2257110 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION LAUNDRY INV, 2257110 [ 98.01
00000720 11/03 16003520 2260058 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION UNIFORM / LAUNDRY | 98.01
4 Voucher Items Listed 392.04
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From: 11/03/2020 To: 11/03/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WOVEMBER 03 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Involice Account Account Name Vendar Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000721 11/03 16003524 02-6105-713- HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CRAIGMYLE TRUCK & TRAILER SALES 2005 GMC W5500 TRUCK O 68,500.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 69,500.00

Q0000737 11/03 16003533 21916 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH CORNERSTONE EQUIPMENT CO “TRANMISSION OIL FOR BUSH CUTTER O 139.90
1 Voucher Items Listed 139.90

Q0000738 11703 16003535 20496422 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS IMI SOUTH LLC CONCRETE FOR DRIVEWAY 1 750.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 750.00

Q0000739 11/03 16003434 449403 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC PAINT BRUSHES and BOARDS _H_ 61.61
1 Voucher Items Listed 61.61

00000740 11/03 16003536 201931 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERJALS RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC 223.02 TON SURFACE ASPHALT O 11,151.00
1 VYoucher Items Listed 11,151.00

00000741 11703 16003527 02-6105-573~ RCAD, TELEPHONE CITY OF WILITAMSTOWN TELEPHONES i 81.91
00000741 11/03 16003527 02-6105-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILITIES M 43.90
2 Voucher Items Listed 125.81

16 Vouchers Listed 28 Voucher Items Listed 102,407.82
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From: 11/03/2020 To: 11/03/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WOVEMBER 03 2020 JAIL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000694 11/03 16003466 0232330 03-5101-453-  PERSONAL HYGIENE CHARM TEX PARTIAL SHIPMENT/CASE OF LAUNDRY BAGS ] 875.60
1 Voucher Items Listed 875.60

Q0000695 11/03 16003167 4061078086 03-5101-411~ CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES CINTAS CORPORATION #312 MATS FOR FOYER O 98.56
Q0000695 11/03 16003282 11105497 03-5101-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES CINTAS CORPGRATION #312 MATS FOR FOYER O 98.56
2 Voucher Items Listed 197.12

00000696 11/03 16003176 OR16547976 03-5101-717- LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT GALLS LLC DBA RQY TAILORS UNIFORMS PEPPER SPRAY W] 160.99
1 Voucher Items Listed 160.99

00000697 11/03 16003472 W150386 03-9400-209- WORKERS COMPENSATION KACC WORKERS COMP FUND ADDITIONAL PREMIUM DUE D 3,372.55
1 Voucher Items Listed 3,372.55

00000698 11/03 16003481 300273 03-5101-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS 5YSTEMS COPIES [1 361.77
1 Voucher Items Listed 361.77

00000699 11/03 16003396 78691 03-5101-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES SENTRY SECURITY FASTENERS INC CELL KEYS ] 274.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 274.00

00000700 11703 16003488 002458888 03-5101-366~ SOLID WASTE PICKUP REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 SOLID WASTE PICKUP O 272.53
1 Voucher Items Listed 272.53

00000701 11/03 16003487 8633533 03-5101-587~ PLUMBING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS ZORO TOOLS INC PLUMBING PARTS FOR KITCHEN SINK I 47.12
1 Voucher Items Listed 47.12

00000706 11/03 16003495 03-5101-573-  TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE / WEBSTER O 41,38
1 Voucher Items Listed 41.28

00000708 11/03 16003491 172553 03-5101-453- PERSONAL HYGIENE CCOPER WHOLESALE COMPANY INC TOILET TISSUE O 772.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 772.50

00000716 11/03 16003516 03-5101-583- NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY NATURAL GAS O 1,806.28
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,806.28

00000718 11/03 16003419 1229285 03-5101-516- HEATING & AIR MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS HARTFORD STEAM BOILER ANNUAL INSPECTION O 60.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 60.00

00000722 11/03 16003534 0230704 03-5101-437- LINENS & MATTRESSES CHARM TEX LINENS, ETC O 3,207.24
00000722 11/03 16003534 0231269 03-5101-453- PERSONAL HYGIENE CHARM TEX PRISONER HYGIENE O 2,377.44
2 Voucher Items Listed 5,584.68

00000723 11/03 16003325 38212 03-5101-336- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS GRANT CO FARM EQUIPMENT INC PIN FOR PTO SHAFT O 12.95
, 1 Voucher Items Listed 12.95

00000724 11/03 16003467 449901 03-5101-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER. CO INC 2 PAINT BRUSHES D 5.98
11/02/2020 02:11 pm Page 1 of 2




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

WOVEMBER 03 2020 JAIL FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds
From: 11/03/2020 To: 11/03/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vender Name Claim Descriptien Pd Check Amount
00000724 11/03 16003327 03-5101-406~ BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC 7 KEY BLANKS O 13.93
2 Voucher Items Listed 19.91

00000725 11/03 16003395 0000130473 03-5101-336~ EQUIPMENT REPAIRS KENT REFRIGERATION CO REPAIRS TO ICE MACHINE O 27175
1 Voucher Items Listed 271.75

00000726 11/03 16003528 03-5101-573- TELEPHONE CITY CF WILLIAMSTOWN TELEPHONE O 605.50
00000726 11/03 16003528 03-5101-573-  TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN OUTBUILDING [1 67.07
00000726 11/03 16003528 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY CF WILLIAMSTOWN WATER a 3,733.96
00000726 11/03 16003528 03-5101-578-~ UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN SEWER [l 7,.510.30
00000726 11/03 16003528 ~ 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN GARBAGE O 21.00
00000726 11/03 16003528 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN SCHOOL TAX O 258.57
00000726 11/03 16003528 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ELECTRIC O 4,230.93
00000726 11/03 16003528 03-5101-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN INTERNET ] 109.80
8 Voucher Items Listed 16,537.13

00000727 11/03 16003432 RO07105083:0 03-5101-592- VEHICLE REPAIRS FYDA FREIGHTLINER CINCINNATI INC REPAIRS TO FREIGHTLINER SPRINT O 5,257.05
1 Voucher Items Listed 5,257.05

00000728 11/03 16003383 527372 03-5101-425- FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FOODS INC INMATE FCOD [ 4,606.32
00000728 11/03 16003328 527283 03-5101-425- FQOD SERVICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FCODS INC AVG. POP. 197 O 4,713.66
00000728 11/03 16003443 527413 03-5101-425- FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FGODS INC INMATE FOOD O 4,773.09
00000728 11/03 16003485 527512 03-5101-425- FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FOODS INC INMATE FOOD O 4,851.12
00000728 11/03 16003542 527627 03-5101-425- FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT KELLWELL FCGODS INC INMATE FOOD O 4,796.60
5 Voucher Items Listed 23,740.79

19 Vouchers Listed 33 voucher Items Listed 59,666.10

11/02/2020 02:11 pm Page 2 of 2




Date  11/03/2020 | Transfer 00000007
AN APPROVAL relating to the transfer of budgeted appropriations thereof.
Whereas Grant County, Kentucky has realized unbudgeted appropriations.
Be it so ordered by Grant County of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
Section One: Current Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
The budget for the Current Fiscal Year is amended to:
- Increase / Decrease the appropriations of the following fund(s)
to include unbudgeted approprnatmns for:
Fund Account Descriptlon ' Transfer In  TransferQut
General 01-5057-705- COMPUTER EQUIP/SERVER ~ 14,535.00 '
01-5080-481-  UNIFORMS 203.00
01-9200-999- RESERVES FOR TRANSFERS 14,535.00
01-9200-999-  RESERVES FOR TRANSFERS 203.00
© 01-9200-999-  RESERVES FOR TRANSFERS 2,455,00
01°9400-209-  WORKER'S COMPENSATION | 1 2,455.00
17,193,00 17,193.00
11/2/2020 GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COQURT Page 1 of 1




Date 11/03/2020

Transfer 00000008
AN APPROVAL relating to the transfer of budgeted appropriations thereof.
Whereas Grant County, Kentucky has realized unbudgeted appropriations.
Be it so ordered by Grant County of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
Section One: Current Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
The budget for the Current Fiscal Year is amended to:
Increase / Decrease the appropriations of the following fund(s)
to include unbudgeted appropriations for:
Fund Account Description Transfer In TransferQut
Road 02-6105-713- HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 29,195.00
02-9200-999- RESERVES TRANSFERS 29,195.00
29,195.00 29,195.00
11/2/2020

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
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Date 11/03/2020

Transfer Q00000009

AN APPROVAL relating to the transfer of budgeted appropriations thereof.
Whereas Grant County, Kentucky has realized unbudgeted appropriations.
Be it so ordered by Grant County of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

Section One:

Current Fiscal Year: 2020-2021

The budget for the Current Fiscal Year is amended to:

Increase / Decrease the appropriations of the following fund(s)
to include unbudgeted appropriations for:

Fund Account Description Transfer In TransferOut
Jail 03-9200-999- RESERVES FOR TRANSFERS 2,885.00
03-9400-209- WORKERS COMPENSATION 2,885.00
2,885.00 2,885.00
11/2/2020 GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
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ORDER TO TRANSFER FUNDS

Fund A/C Explanation A/C Code Fund Amount of Transfer
(Decrease) {Increase)

GENERAL FUND:

Interfund Transfer 01-4909 $150,000.00

JAILFUND:

Interfund Transfer 03-4910 $150,000.00

Total $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Peggy Updike
Grant County Treasurer

Transfer Request: November 3, 2020



Financial Statement

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fund Type: Governmental
From: 07/01/2020 To: 10/31/2020

SUMMARY
General Road Jail LGEA Forestry Totals
Total Receipts 5,794,209.05 1,220,623.32 2,157,608.95 28,888.44 2,150.43 9,203,480.19
Total Claims 2,028,161.37 629,472.84 w.\_#,ﬂwww.mo 4,805,033.81
Cash Balance 3,766,047.68 mwﬁ‘_mo A48 10,209.35 28,888.44 2,150.43 4,398,446.38
Encumbrances 103,433.98 116,265.92 44,080.50 263,780.40
Unencumber 3,662,613.70 474,884.56 -33,871.15 mm.mm.m.ﬁ 2,150.43 4,134,665.98
RECONCILIATION
Bank Balance 3,269,687.60 597,156.48 84,611.53 28,888.44 2,150.43 3,982,494.48
Outstanding Deposits
Outstanding Checks 3,639.92 6,006.00 74,402.18 84,048.10
Other Investments 500,000.00 500,000.00
Cash Balance 3,766,047.68 591,150.48 10,209.35 28,888.44 2,150.43 4,398,446.38
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 1S ACCURATE AND COMPLETE
W\-&~ 2020
Date
(\- &= 2020
CHUCK DILLS, COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE Date
FiscalBooks™ by Flscalscft® Page 1 of 1
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_xm_\m::m. Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020

~

Total Recelved For

Total Recetved

Anticipated FY

Account; Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Pericd Since July 2% Revd Revenues
General Fund
01-4101- - REAL PROPERTY TAXES 1,636,519.00 1,636,519.00 1,636,519.00
01-4101- ~-M REAL PROPERTY TAXES - MENTAL HEALTH
01-4102- - TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 96,105.00 96,105.00 34.35 34.35 0.04% 96,070.65
01-4102- -M TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES - MENTAL |
01-4103- - MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY TAX 273,091.00 273,091.00 95,682.35 95,682.35 35.04% 177,408.65
01-4103- -M MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY TAX - MENTAL HEALTH. 9,768.67 5,768.67 (9,768.67)
01-4104- - DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX 30,000.00 30,000.00 29,160.74 29,160.74 97.20% B839.26
01-4104- -M DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX - MENTAL HEALTH 3,139.34 3,139.34 (3,139.34)
01-4130- - BANK FRANCHISES DEPOSIT TAX 55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00
01-4131- - FRANCHISE CORPORATION TAX 115,000.00 115,000.00 94,511.84 94,511.84 82.18% 20,488.16
01-4131- -M FRANCHISE CORPORATION TAX - MENTAL HEALTH 11,285.00 11,285.00 {11,285.00)
01-4134- - OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE FEE 35,000.00 35,000.00 2,337.50 2,337.50 6.68% 32,662.50
01-4134- -A QCCUPATIONAL TAX FEE 2,585,600.00 2,585,600.00 1,189,915.80 1,189,915.80 46.02% 1,395,684.20
01-4135- - DEED TRANSFER 75,000.00 .75,000.00 35,179.91 35,179.91 46.91% 39,820.09
01-4138- - TRANSIENT ROOM TAX 325,000.00 325,000.00 104,695.35 104,695.35 32.21% 220,304.65
01-4301- -~ EXCESS FEES - COUNTY ATTORNEY 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-4302- - EXCESS FEES - CO. CLERK 10,000.00 10,000.00 71.00 "71.00 0.71% 9,929.00
01-4402~ - ALCOHOL LICENSE APPLICATION FEE 100.00 T 100.00 200.00 200.00 200.00% {100.00)
01-4407- - BUILDING _um_NZH._.m. 75,000.00 75,000.00 42,280.69 42,280.69 56.37% 32,719.31
01-4411- - SHORT TERM RENTAL PERMITS 300.00 300.00 75.00 75.00 25.00% 225.00
01-4417- - CABLE TV FRANCHISE -TELECOMMUNICATINS TAX 37,500.00 37,500.00 12,548.06 HN.mkm,.cm 33.46% 24,951.94
01-4419- - SOLID WASTE HAULING PERMITS 300.00 300.00 300.00
01-4503- - FEDERAL RETMBURSEMENT 836,655.00 B836,655.00 (836,655.00)
01-4506- - STATE REIMBURSEMENT
01-4506- -A JUDICIAL CENTER REIMBURSEMENT 187,500.00 ‘ 187,500.00 93,750.00 mwhmc.oo 50.00% 93,750.00
01-4510- - STATE GRANTS 1,666,834.00 1,666,834.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.84% 1,652,834,00
01-4510- -A STATE GRANTS - AMBULANCE . 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00%
01-4510- -B STATE GRANT - TRAFFIC SAFETY 6,000.00 6,000.00 251.50 251.50 4.19% 5,748.50
01-4520- - ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT 9,000.00 9,000.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 48.89% 4,600.00
01-4521- - BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 100.00%
01-4522- - LEGAL PROCESS TAX 150.00 150.00 95.88 95.88 63.92% 54.12

11/02/2020 1111 am
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Revenue Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020

Total Recelved For

Total Recelved

Anticipated FY

Account Name Original Budget >5w:n§m:wm Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Period Since July % Revd Revenues
‘General Fund

01-4532- SPACE RENTAL - COUNTY ATTORNEY 4,200.00 4,200.00 3,084.00 3,084.00 73.43% 1,116.00
01-4541- DEM REIMBUSEMENT - STATE 12,000.00 12,000.00 5,206.27 5,206.27 43.39% 6,793.73
01-4543- DEM GRANT MONEY 125,550.00 125,550.00 125,550.00
01-4544- TRANSFERS - CITY OF CRITTENDEN & TOURIST 305,000.00 305,000.00 73,564.28 73,564.28 24.12% 231,435.72
01-4549- SHERIFF FEE POOLING B16,468.00 816,468.00 116,892.90 116,892.90 14.32% 699,575.10
01-4552~ SRO REIMBURSEMENT 118,000.00 118,000.00 17,500.00 17,500.00 14.83% 100,500.00
01-4561- HB 577 COURT COST COLLECTICNS 45,000.00 45,000.00 12,778.00 12,778.00 28.40% 32,222.00
01-4567- BAILIFF REIMBURSEMENT 165,000.00 165,000.00 7,416.00 7,416.00 4.49% 157,584.00
01-4604- PARKS & RECREATION REVENIIE 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-4612- ANIMAL SHEITER FEES 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,594.00 1,594.00 31.88% 3,406.00
01-4612- ANIMAL SHELTER - ADOPTION FEES 7,500.00 7,500.00 1,310.00 1,310.00 17.47% 6,190.00
01-4612- ANIMAL SHELTER SPAY-NEUTER FEES 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,505.00 2,505.00 25.05% 7495.00
01-4624- HOME INCARCERATION FEES 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,285.00 2,285.00 91.40% 215.00
01-4699- HAZ MAT NNHchmmmZmz.ﬂ 100.00 100.00 100.060
01-4703- CONCESSION REVENUE 100,00 100.00 100.00
01-4704- SURPLUS Z>OIH2mW<\mOCH13.mZH SALES 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
01-4711- WELFARE HOUSE & SHELTER RENTALS 18,000.00 18,000.00 1,020.00 1,020.00 5.67% 16,980.00
01-4712- COURTHOUSE RENTALS - P & Z 3,600.00 3,600.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 50.00% 1,800.00
01-4727- REIMBURSEMENT 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,157.00 2,157,000 43.14% 2,843.00
01-4727- PRISONER TRANSPORTS 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,432.11 2,432.11 48.64% 2,567.89
01-4728- OTHER DONATIONS 250.00 250.00 180.00 180.00 72.00% T 70.00
01-4728- UOZ>._|HOZW ~ SENIGR BASH 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
01-4731-~ MISCELLANEQUS REVENUES 1,000.00 1,000.00 2.23 2.23  0.22% 997.77
01-4733- INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 55,000.00 55,000.00 54,429.77 54,429.77 98.96% 570.23
01-4798- TIRE SHREDDING REIMBURSEMENT 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,494.25 2,494.25 41.57% 3,505.75
01-4799- LANDFILL HOST AGREEMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00.
01-4799- NOVEMBER 2020 ELECTION GRANT 10,587.01 10,587.01 (10,587.01)
01-4802- INTEREST ON CD'S 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
01-4806- INTEREST ON CHECKING ACCOUNT 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,665.16 3,665.16 73.30% 1,334.84

Total Above Line Revenues B,959,967.00 8,959,967.00 2,913,140.96 2,913,140.96 32.51% 6,046,826.04

11/02/2020 11:11 am
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_h.m_xm::m Condition Report

\GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020

Total Recelved For

Total Received

Anticipated FY

Account Name Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Period Since July 9% Rcvd Revenues
General Fund

01-4901- - SURPLUS FROM PRIOR YEAR 3,610,549.00 3,610,549.00 a.uﬁ.,m.p_mbm 4,241,918.09 117.47% (630,969.09)

01-4903- - PRIOR YEAR ADIJUSTMENT 150.00 150.00 {150.00)

01-4909- - CASH TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS (3,688,733.00) (3,688,733.00)  (1,361,000.00) (1,361,000.00) 36.90%  (2,327,733.00)

Total Below Line Revenues (77,784.00) (77,784.00) 2,881,068.09 2,881,068.09 (2,958,852.09)

Total General Fund Recelpts 8,882,183.00 8,882,183.00 5,794,209.05 5,794,209.05 65.23% 3,087,973.95

11/02/2020 11:11 am
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Tm_\m::m Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020
Total Recelved For Totat Recelved Anticipated FY
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Perlcd Since July % Revd Revenues
Road Fund
024510~ - FEMA ROAD SLIPPAGES 679,140.00 679,140.00 45,454.71 45,454.71 6.69% 633,685.29
02-4514- - STATE ﬂmuzm,c_»mm_c_mz.ﬁ 231,822.00 231,822.00 231,822.00
02-4514- -A STATE DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 507,000.00 507,000.00 .39,120.12 39,120.12  7.72% 467,879.88
02-4514- -B STATE EMERGENCY FUNDS 160,000.00 160,000.00 55,550.00 55,550.00 34.72% 104,450.00
02-4516- - TRUCK LICENSE REFUND 233,870.00 233,870,00 218,536.88 218,536.88 93.44% 15,333.12
02-4518- - COUNTY ROAD AID 815,960.00 815,960.00 489,087.00 489,087.00 59.94% 326,873.00
02-4544~ - TRANSFERS - CRITTENDEN - CORINTH 71,357.00 71,357.00 45,860.80 45,860.80 64.27% 25,496.20
02-4704- -~ SURPLUS MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT SALES 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.60
02~4731- - MISCELLANEQUS REVENUES 1,000.00 1,000.00 604.11 604.11 60.41% 395.89
02-4733- - INSURANCE REITMBURSEMENT 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,008.70 1,008.70 20.17% 3,991.30
02-4806- - INTEREST ON CHECKING ACCCOUNT 1,000.00 1,000.00 777.02- 777.02 77.70% 222.98
Total Above Line Revenues 2,716,149.00 2,716,149.00 895,099.34 895,999.34 32.99% 1,820,149.66
02-4901- - SURPLUS FROM PRIOR YEAR 97,651.00 97,651.00 324,623.98 324,623.98 332.43% (226,972.98)
02-4903- - PRICR YEAR ADJUSTMENT -
02-4910~ - CASH TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS
Total Below Line Revenues 97,651.00 97,651.00 324,623.98 324,623.98 332.43% (226,972.98)
Total Road Fund Receipts 2,813,800.00 2,813,800.00 1,220,623,32 1,220,623.32 43.38% 1,593,176.68

11/02/2020 11:11 am
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Tm_\mu:m Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020
Total Recelved For Total Recelved Antlclpated FY
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Perlod Sihce July % Rovd Revenues
Jail Fund
03-4533~ STATE/IAIL AELOTMENT 30,502.00 30,502.00 30,484.53 30,484.53 99.94% 17.47
03-4534- STATE JAIL MEDICAL 2,400.00 2,400.00 2;405.09 2,/405.09 100.21% (5.09)
03-4535- HB 452: COURT COST COLLECTION 8,500.00 8,500.00 2,481.37 2,481.37 29.19% 6,018.63
03-4536- CONTRACTS WITH OTHER COUNTIES 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
03-4537- STATE PRISONERS 2,059,038.00 2,059,038.00 575,684.46 575,684.46 27.96% 1,483,353.54
03-4537- SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM (SAP) 328,500.00 328,500.00 46,314.00 46,314.00° 14.10% 282,186.00
03-4537- R.E.A.C.H PROGRAM 262,800.00 262,800.00 262,800.00
03-4538- DUIL SERVICE FEES 3,500.00 m 3,500.00 1,088.58 1,088.58 31.10% 2,411.42
03-4559- SOCTAL SECURITY ADMIN. INCENTIVE FEE 5,000.00 5,000.00 400.00 400.00 8.00% 4,600.00
03-4567- HB 413: ﬁOCvH COST 8,000.00 8,000.00 2,030.32 2,030.32 25.38% 5,969.68
03-4569- HB 463: JAIL CORRECTIONS ASSISTANCE FUNDS 32,000.00 32,000.00 17,665.04 17,665.04 55.20% 14,334.96
03-4618- WORK RELEASE - INMATES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
03-4633- JAIL BOND FEE - JAILER 500.00 500.00 182.64 182.64 36.53% 317.36
03-4634- SB'332: HOUSING/BOOKING 38,006.00 38,000.00 17,464.97 17,464.97 45.96% 20,535.03
03-4699- DRUG TESTING 1,006.00 1,000.00 272.26 272.26 27.23% 727.74
03-4702- TELEPHOMNE COMMISSIONS 125,006.00 125,000.00 22,095.01 22,099.01 17.68% 102,900,99
03-4727- MEDICAL RETMBURSEMENTS 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,804.57 1,804.57 18.05% 8,195.43
03-4727- REIMEURSEMENT ‘ 25,000.00 25,000.00 4,158.10 4,158.10 16.63% 20,841.50
03-4731- MISCELEANEOUS REVENUES H.o.oo.oo 1,000.00 1,999.80 H-umw.mc 199.98% {999.80)
03-4733- INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 1,000.00 Hboo.o.o 1,000.00
03-4799- TRANSPORTS 500.00 — 500.00 500.00
03-4806~ INTEREST EARNED CHECKING ACCOUNT 500.00 500.00 149,37 Hhm.wu 29.87% 350.63
Total Above Line Revenues 2,963,740.00 2,963,740.00 726,684.11 726,684.11 24.52% Nmuﬁomw.mm
03-4901- SURPLUS FROM PRIOR YEAR. 69,924.84 69,924.84 (69,924.84)
03-4903- PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT
03-4910- CASH TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS 3,688,733.00 3,688,733.00 1,361,000.00 1,361,000.00 36.90% 2,327,733.00
Total Below Line Revenues 3,688,733.00 3,688,733.00 1,430,924.84 1,430,924.84 3B.79% 2,257,808.16
Tatal Jail Fund Recelpts 6,652,473.00 6,652,473.00 2,157,608.95 2,157,608.95 32.43% 4,494,864.05

| 11/02/2020 11:11 am
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_h.m_\m::m Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: Jufy 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020

\

Total Recelved For

Total Received

Antlcipated FY

" |Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Period Since July % Recvd Revenues
Local Government Economic Assistance Fund
04-4528- - LGEA COAL IMPACT
04-4806- - INTEREST CHECKING ACCOUNT 75.00 75.00 37.63 37.63 50.17% 37.37
Total Above Line Revenues 75.00 75.00 37.63 37.63 50.17% 37.37
04-4901- -~ SURPLUS FROM PRTOR YEAR 28,500.00 28,500.00 28,850.81 28,850.81 HoH.Nwa.\,o (350.81)
04-4903- - PRIOR YEAR ADIUSTMENT
04-4909- - TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
04-4910~ -~ TRANSFER FROM OTHER FUNDS
Total Below Line Revenues 28,500.00 28,500.00 28,850.81 28,850.81 101.23% (350.81)
Total LGEA Fund Receipts 28,575.00 28,575.00 28,888.44 28,888.44 101.10% {313.44)
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_hm_\m:_:m Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Tvpe: Governmental
From! July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020

Total Received For

Total Recelved

Anticipated FY
Revenues

Account Name Origlnal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Period
' Forestry _

12-4112- - FOREST - FIRE PROTECTION 1,880.00 , 1,880.00 1,880.00
12-4806- - Hz._,mﬂ,mm,_. CHECKING ACCOUNT 10.00 10.00 2.80 7.20
Total Above Line Revenues 1,850.00 H.mwu..oo 2.80 1,887.20
12-4901~ - PRIOR YEAR CARRY OVER "2,147.63 (2,147.63)
Total Below Line Revenues 2,147.63 (2,147.63)
Total Forestry Fund Recelpts 1,890.00 1,890.00 2,150.43 " 2,150.43113.78% {260.43)

Total All Funds Receipts

18,378,921.00

18,378,921.00

9,203,480.19

9,203,480.19 50.08%

9,175,440.81
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: Jufy 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020

Avallable Unencurnbered -
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Clalms for Perlod Clalms Since July 9% Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance

General Fund

C1-5001-101- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC. - SALARY 90,562.00 90,562.00 31,348.53 31,348.53 34.62% 59,213 .47 59,213.47
01-5001-102-  COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC. - ADM. ASST. SALARY 60,319.00 60,319,00 20,879.64 20,879.64 34.62% 39,439.36 39,439.36
01-5001-104- Pp_ﬂ.._.:d_sm EXECUTIVE amHW_.hZ._.\szznm OFFICER. 17,500.00 17,500.00 17,500.00 Hucmcc.cﬂ.
01-5001-105- ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/HR 37,409.00 37,405.00 12,945.29 12,949.29 34.62% 24 459.71 2445971
01-5001-333-  MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ON COPIER 4,000.00 4,000.00 352.74 352.74 8.82% 3,647.26 3,647.26
01-5001-445-  CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES 6,000.00 6,000.00  1,815.00 181500 30.25% 4,185.00 469.93 3,715.07
01-5001-551- MEMBERSHIP DUES - JUDGES ASSOC. 1,675.00 39.00 1,714.00 1,714.00 1,714.00 100.00%
01-5001-563-  POSTAL CHARGES 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
01-5001-569-  CONFERENCES REGISTATION & TRAINING 3,500.00 (39.00) 3,461.00 150.00 150.00  4.33% 3,311.00 50.00 3,261.00
DHAWQGHIWHMJ TELEPHOMNE 30,000.00 30,000.00 , 12,058.07 12,058.07 40.19% H.ubﬁ_..mw 982.81 16,959.12
01-5001-725-  OFFICE EQUIPMENT- 1,000.00 1,000.00 202.95 202.95  20.29% 797.05 797.05
01-5005-101-  COUNTY ATTORNEY - SALARY 25,684.00 25,684.00 8,890.47 8,890.47 34.51% 16,793.53 16,793.53
01-5005-107-  SUPERVISOR SALARY 17,614.00 17,614.00 6,097.14 6,097.14 34.62% 11,516.86 11,516.86
01-5005-165-  COUNTY ATTORNEY SECRETARY 31,922.00 31,922.00 11,049.93 11,049.93  34.62% 20,872.07 20,872.07
A1-5010-368-  TAX BILL PREPARATION 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000,00 12,000.00
01-5015-101-  SHERIFF'S SALARY 90,562.00 90,562.00 31,348.53 31,348.53  34.62% 59,213.47 59,213.47
01-5015-103- DEPUTIES SALARIES 816,285.00 816,285.00 270,555.01 270,555.01 33.14% 545,729,99 545,729.99
01-5015-167-  DEPUTY CLERKS 80,110.00 80,110.00 27,730.44 27,730.44  34.62% 52,379,56 52,379.56
01-5015-178-  OVERTIME 30,000.00 30,000.00 16,244.44 16,244.44 54.15% 13,755.56 13,755.56
01-5015-181-  INCENTIVE PAY 87,400.00 87,400.00 19,846.66 19,846.66 22.71% 67,553.34 67,553.34
OH;MDHmle.w.. . BAILIFF PAY 185,328.00 185,328.00 45,555.00 45,555.00 24.58% 139,773.00 139,773.00
01-5015-301-  ACCOUNTING SERVICES 500.00 500.00 300.00 300.00  60.00% 200.00 200.00
01-5015-315-  HOME INCARCERATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 611.50 611.50 12.23% 4,388.50 4,388.50
01-5015-333-  MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 10,072.00 10,072.00 10,072.00 10,072.00
01-5015-343-  MEDICAL SEVICES 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-5015-385-  VET SERVICES 3,000.00 3,000.00 588.00 588.00 19.60% 2,412.00 29.95 2,382.05
01-5015-401-  AMMUNITION 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,356.04 2,356.04 47.12% 2,643.96 2,643.96
01-5015-435-  SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,872.22 2,872.22 28.72% 7,127.78 290.25 6,837.53
01-5015-445-  OFFICE SUPPLIES 8,500.00 8,500.00 2,681.00 2,691.00 31.66% 5,809.00 278.82 5,530.18
01-5015-455- PETRCLEUM PRODUCTS 85,000.00 £85,000.00 18,142.33 18,142.33 21.34% 66,857.67 66,857.67
01-5015-481-  SHERIFF UNIFORMS 20,000.00 20,000.00 8,038.07 8,038.07 40.19% 11,961.93 1,001.06 10,870.87
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020 . )

Avallable Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Clalms for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance

General Fund

01-5015-531~  SHERIFF SURETY BOND 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00
D1-5015-551-  SHERIFF'S ASOCIATION DUES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.60 1,000.00
01-5015-563- POSTAL CHARGES 6,500.00 6,500.00 4,023.01 4,023.01 61.89% 2,476.99 2,476.59
01-5015-569- REGISTRATION, CONFERENCES & TRAINING __.mbow_.oo 15,000.00 ) 554.44 554.44 3.70% 14,445.56 14,445.56
01-5015-577~  TRAVEL/TRANSPORTING FUGTIVES 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,672.34 1,672.34  41.81% 2,327.66 2,327.66
01-5015-578-  UTILITIES 10,000.00 10,000.00 3,071.63 3,071.63  30.72% 6,928.37 69.41 6,858.96
01-5015-592-  SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 35,000.00 ’ 35,000.00 6,454.79 6,454.79 1B.44% 28,545.21 1,501.83 27,043.38
01-5015-705~ DATA 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,032.00 1,032.00  6.88% 13,968.00 = 6,244.79 7,723.21
01-5015-709-  FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.60
01-5015-717-  SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT 25,000.00 25,000.00 13,320.03 12,320.03 53.28% 11,679.97 11,679.97
01-5015-723- MOTOR VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT 165,000.00 165,000.00 153,209.01 153,209.01 92.85% 11,790.99 11,790.99
01-5015-739-  LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT - CAPITAL EXP 1,000.00 1,000,00 1,000.00 ) 1,000.00
01-5020-101-  SALARY - CORONER 31,267.00 31,267.00 10,621.44 10,621.44 33.97% 20,645.56 20,645.56
01-5020-103-  SALARY - DEPUTY CORONERS 10,000.00 10,000.00 3,461.58 3461.58 34.62% 6,538.42 6,538.42
01-5020-210- EXPENSE ACCOUNT FOR CORONER 12,000.00 12,000.00 4,050.00 4,050.00 33.75% 7,950.00 7,950.00
01-5020-333~ MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 1,886.00 1,886.00 1,886.00 1,886,00
.ow‘mowcémt OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00
Omeowolme- BOND PREMIUM 425.00 ANM.O@ 101.80 101.80 Nw.m.w_u.& 323.20 323.2Q
01-5020-549- MED. SERVS - TRANSPCRT BODIES - AUTOPSY 3,000,00 _ 3,000.00 450.00 450.00 15.00% 2,550,00 2,550.00
01-5020-550- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.50
01-5020-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFS., TRAINING DUES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5020-576-  TRAVEL EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.00 267.40 26740  26.74% 732.60 732.50
01-5020-725-  OFFICE EQUIPMENT 6,892.00 6,992.00 6,992.00 6,952.00
01-5025-101~ MAGISTRATES SALARIES 57,529.00 57,529.00 . 19,913.85 19,913.85 34.62% 37,615.15 37,615.15
01-5025-191+  COMMITTEE MEMBERS FEES 10,800.00 10,800.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 33.33% 7,200.00 7,200.00
01-5025-315-  CODIFICATION OF QRDINANCES - UPDATE 1,500.00 1,500.00 830.00 830.00 55.33% 670.00 670.00
01-5025-332- LEGAL SERVICES 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
01-5025-445-  FISCAL COURT, OFFICE SUPPLIES 250.00 250.00 59.98 59.98 23.99% 190.02 190.02
01-5025-531- BOND PREMIUM -~ 1,100.00 1,100.00 - 1,100.00 1,100.00
D1-5025-539- ADVERTISING Em.ﬂ)._- NOTICES 5,000.00 5,000.00 46981 465.81 9.40% 4,530.19 4,530.19
01-5025-551-  EAGLE R C & D DUES 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020
‘Avallable Unencembered
Account Name Origlnal’ Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Availlable Clalms for Perfod Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund’

01-5025-556- KMCA DUES - 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,924 37 1,924.37 96.22% 75.63 75.63
01-5025-567~ ARK - TIF mmboo.Oo R 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00
01-5025-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, ETC. 8,000.00 2,000.00 700.00 700.00  8.75% 7,300.00 7,300.00
01-5025-723- _”.__O._‘DW VEHICLE 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
01-5025-992- VEHICLE INSURANCE CLAIMS 25,000.00 25,000.00 368.45 368.45 1.47% 24,631.55 24,631.55
01-5030-367- P.V.A. STATUTORY CONTRIBUTION 53,475.0Q 53,475.00 53,475.00 53,475.00

01-5035-199~ OTHER PER DIEM & 1mmm 600.00 600.00 400.00 400.00  66.67% 200.00 200.00
01-5040-102~ COUNTY TREASURER - SALARY 67,132.00 67,132.00 23,238.00 23,238.00 34.62% 43,894.00 43,894.00
Q1-5040-531- CO. TREASURER SURETY BOND 1,125.00 1,125.00 1,124.8% 1,124.89 99.99% 0.11 0.11
01-5040-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, DUES ETC, 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.00 100.00 . 5.00% 1,500.08 ” 1,900.00
01-5047-106- TAX ADMINISTRATOR SALARY 42,500.00 42,500.00 14,711.58 14,711.58  34.62% 27,788.42 27,788.42
01-5047-318- DATA SOFTWARE - SUPPORT 3,500.0C uhoobo 3,500.00 3,500.00
01-5047-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5047-531- BOND PREMIUM 205.00 205.00 203.60 203.60 99.32% 1.40 1.40
01-5047-563- POSTAGE 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
01-5047-567- REFUNDS ) 2,500.00 2,500.00 85.72 85,72 3.43% 2,414.28 2,414.28
01-5057-318~ CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER SUPPOF 70,000.00 70,000.00 11,464.29 11,464.29 16.38% 58,535.71 641.80 57,893.91
01-5057-705- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,0600.00 £29.43 £29.43 5.29% 9,470.57 16,077.66 (6,607.0%)
01-5060-101- LAW LIBRARIAN - SALARY 600.00 '600.00 207.72 207.72 34.62% 392,28 392,28
01-5065-192~ ELECTION QOFFICERS SALARIES/MILFAGE 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
01-5065-193- ELECTION COMMISSIONERS SALARIES 3,000.00 3,G00.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
01-5065-199- NOVEMBER 2020 ELECTION - GRANT 10,587.00 10,587.00 1,146.63 1,146.63 10.83% 9,440.37 4,152.80 5,287.57
01-5065-539- LEGAL NOTICES 2,000.00 2,000.00 80.00 80.00 4.00% 1,920.00 1,920.00
01-5065-563- POSTAGE 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
01-5065-565- ELECTION PRINTING AND SUPPLIES 50,000.00 50,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 8.00% 46,000.00 46,000.00
01-5065-737~ EQUIPMENT 7,500.00 7,500.00 1,314.25 1,314.25 17.52% 6,185.75 6,185.75
01-5070-199- BOARD OF ADIUSTMENTS - PRE DIEM AND FEES 2,000.00 B 2,000.00 300.00 300.00 15.00% 1,700.00 1,700,000
01-5070-314~ CONTRACT PAYMENTS BY COUNTY 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
01-5075-314- CONTRACT WITH GOVT. AGENCY 56,000.00 56,000.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 50.00% 28,000.00 28,000.00
01-5080-175- MAINTENANCE & CUSTODIAL SALARIES 35,095.00 35,095.00 12,148.29 12,148.29 34.62% 22,946.71 22,946,771
01~5080-352- ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,868.00 1,868.00 31.13% 4,132.00 4,132.00
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July I, 2020 To! QOctober 31, 2020

. Avallable Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Clalms for Peried Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
] General Fund

01-5080-366- SOLID WASTE PICKUP 225.00 225.00 225.00 225.00
01-5080-398- CONTRACTED MOWING 3,700.00 (550.50) 3,149.50 190.00 150.00 6.03% 2,959.50 2,959.50
01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 8,000.00 8,000.00 1,638.35 1,638.35 20.48% 6,361.65 633.43 5,728.22 -
01-5080-441- MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 ) 1,000.00
01-5080-455- PETRCLEUM PRODUCTS 1,500.00 1,500.00 467.92 467.92  31.19% 1,032.08 1,032.08
01-5080-463- PLUMBING SUPFLIES & REPAIRS 2,000.00 2,000.00 12835 128.35 6.42% 1,871.65 1,871.65
01-5080-481- UNIFORMS 300.00 300.00 148.00 148.00 49.33% 152.00 355.00 (203.00)
01-5080-512~ ELECTRICAL REPAIRS & SUPPLIES 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
01-5080-516- Imbd.zm & AIR CONDITIONER REPAIRS 15,000.00 15,000.00 7,692.66 769266 51.28% 7,307.34 7,307.34
01-5080-582- ELECTRIC 34,000.00 34,000.00 11,192.97 11,192.97 32.92% 22,807.03 92.85 22,714,18
G1-5080-583- NATURAL GAS 15,000.00 15,000.00 L15.88 515.88 3.44% 14,484.12 14,484,122
01-5080-585- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 20,000.00 20,000.00 4,483.00 4,483.00 22.41% 15,517.00 15,517.00
01-5080-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 3,000.00 3,000.00 175.00 1725.00 5.83% 2,825.00 2,825.00
01-5080-592- VEHICLE REPAIRS FOR COURTHOUSE 1,500.00 1,500.00 241.58 241.98 16,13% 1,258,02 1,258.02
01-5080-716~ LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS 500.00 550.50 1,050.50 1,046.48 1,046.48 95.62% 4.02 4.02
01-5080-741- TMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION 800,000.00 800,000.00 34,507.22 34,507.22 4.31% 765,492.78 4,594.55 760,898.23
01-5081-175- JUDICTIAL CENTER BUILDING TECHMNICIAN 35,095.00 35,095.00 12,148.29 12,148.29 34.62% 22,946.71 22,946.71
01-5081-329- JUSTICE CENTER- SNOW REMOVAL 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
01-5081-356- SOLID WASTE PICKUP 2,000.00 2,600.00 560.30 560.30 28.01% 1,439.70 1,439.70
01-5081-406- JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT. SUPPLIES 12,500.00 12,500.00 3,302.38 3,302.38 26.42% 9,197.62 9,197.62
01-5081-411- JUSTICE CENTER, CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 377.14 3,622.86
01-5081-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 500.00 5£00.00 1.92 1.92 0.38% 498.08 498.08 -
01-5081-463- PLUMBING SUPPLIES & REPAIR 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
01-5081-481- UNIFORMS 300.00 300.00 60.00 60.00 20.00% 240.00 200.00 40.00
01-5081-516- HVAC MATNTENANCE 5,000.00 5,0Q0.00 610.30 610.30 12.21% 4,389.70 4,389.70
01-5081-521- INSURANCE 35,000.00 35,000.00 34,550.00 34,650.00 99.00% 350.00 350.00
01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES 60,000.00 : 60,000.00 11,673.13 11,673.13 19.46% 48,326.87 i 48,326.87
01-5081-586~ JUDICTAL CENTER - CONTRACTED CUSTODIAL 32,000.00 32,000.00 10,640.00 10,640.00 33.25% 21,360.00 21,360.00
01-5081-586-A BUILDING MAINTEMANCE AND REPAIR 25,000,00 25,000.00 1,360.00 1,360.00 5.44% 23,640.00 23,640.00
01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR 12,000.00 12,000.00 2,035.27 2,035.27 15.96% 9,964.73 9,964.73
01-5081-716- LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS 2,500.00 2,500.00 400,00 400.00 16.00% N.Hoo.do i 2,100.00
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020 -~

Avallable Unencumbered -
Account Name Qriglnal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims_for Perlod Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered  Free Balance
General Fund
01-5085-578- MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER (UTILITIES) 3,500.00 3,500.00 373.79 373.79 10.68% " 3,126,21 3,126.21
01-5102-314- HOUSING JUVENILE 2,000.00 2,000.00 N 2,000.00 2,000.00
01-5102-343- MEDICAL SERVICES 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5102-299- TRANSPORTING JUVENILES 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-5115-102- SALARY - BUILDING INSPECTCR 43,291.00 . 43,291.00 14,985.36 14,985.36  34.62% 28,305.64 28,305.64
01-5115-165- SALARY ~ SECRETARY 32,471.00 33,471.00 11,586.15 11,586.15 34.62% 21,884.85 21,884.85
{1-5115-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, GASOLINE & OIL ETC, 1,200.00 1,200.00 509.44 509.44 42.45% £690.56 690.56
01-5115-481- LNIFORMS . 300.00 300.00 300.00 219.42 B0.58
01-5115-567- REFUNDS 100.00 140.00 100.00 100.00
01-5115-569~ REGISTRATIONS, CONF., TRAINING, ETC. 1,500.00 1,500.C0 1,500.00 295.00 1,205.00
01-5115-592- VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 800.00 800.00 28.00 28.00 3.50% 772,00 772.00
01-5121-315- CONTRACTS WITH PRIVATE AGENCIES 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
01-5130-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GAS, OIL, ETC. 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
01-5130-588- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1,000.0C 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
GﬂlmeomeNI VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 1,000.00 1,000,00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5130-721~ CAPITOL OUTLAY - MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500,00
01-5135-179- PART-TIME DIRECTOR SALARY 20,000.00 20,000.00 6,923.07 6,923.07 34.62% 13,076.93 13,076.93
01-5125-179-A  PART-TIME [XEPUTY DIRECTOR SALARY 3,000.00 3,000.00 ~1,038.42 1,038.42 34.61% 1,961.58 1,961.58
01~-5135-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - SIRENS 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,820.00 1,820.00 30.33% 4,180.00 4,180.00
01-5135-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT - HAZ MAT 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
01-5135-418- HAZ MAT CLEANUP 1,250.00 1,250,00 1,250.00 1,250.00
01-5135-420- SUPPLIES & SERVICES & HAZ MAT MATERIALS 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
01-5135-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 5,000.00 5,000.00 110.52 110.52 2.21% 4,889.48 4,889.48
01-5135-455-~ PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GAS, OIL, ETC. 1,250.00 1,250.0¢ 204.93 20493 16.39% 1,045.07 1,045.07
01-5135-548- CERT TEAM TRAINING & EQUIPMENT 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5135-574- TRAINING 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500,00 2,500.00
01-5135-588~ EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.C0
01-5135-592- VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 900.00 500.00 49,27 49,27 5.47% 850.73 850.73
01-5135-739~ EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
01-5140-303- AMBULANCE SERVICE 103,000.00 1,030.00 104,030.00 104,025.21 104,025.21 100.00% 4.79 4.79
01-5145-599~ 911 FEES 1,000.00 1,000.C0 756.00 756.00 75.60% 244.00 244.00
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Tvpe: Governmental
From: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered

Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Claims for Perfod Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund ]

01-5175-332~ LEGAL FEES - CONTRACT 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5175-903- STATUTORY CONTRIBUTION 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,083.00 3,083.00 96.34% 117.00 117.00
01-5205-102~ SALARY - ANIMAL CONTROL DIRECTOR 38,385.00 38,385.00 13,287.15 13,287.15 34.62% Nmbwu.mm 25,097.85
01-5205-179- SALARY - CAINE CONTROL OFFICER(S) 27,417.00 27,417.00 8,436.00 8,436.00 30.77% 18,981.00 18,981.00
01-5205-179-A  PART-TIMFE SHELTER STAFF 41,795.00 41,795.00 6,036.93 6,036.93 14.44% 35,758.07 35,758.07
01-5205-366- SOLID WASTE 2,300.00 2,300.00 420.55 420.55 18.28% 1,879.45 139.81 1,739.64
01-5205-384- SPAY/NEUTER - GRANT 5,000.0G 5,000.00 239.00 239.00 4.78% 4,761.00 4,761.00
01-5205-385- VETERINARY SERVICES 15,000.00° 15,000.00 853.99 853.99 5.69% 14,146.01 1,021.09 13,124.92
01-5205-402- KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 7,500.00 7,500.00 71.25 71.25 0.95% 7,.428.75 304.14 7,124.61
01-5205-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 2,000.00 2,000.00 531.27 531.27 26.56% 1,468.73 15.11 1,453.62
01-5205-455- ANIMAL SHELTER PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 2,000.00 . . 2,000.00 342,56 34256 17.13% 1,657.44 1,657.44
01-5205-481- UNIFORMS 500.00 500.00 368.00 368.00 73.60% 132.00 132.00
01-5205-574- TRAINING 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,285.73 2,285.73 22.B6% 7,714.27 79.71 7,634.56
01-5205-592- VEHICLE REPAIRS 1,700.00 1,700.00 260.73 260.73  15.34% 1,439.27 1,439.27
01-5212-107- SOLID WASTE COORDINATOR SALARY - 61,835.00 61,835.00 21,494.43 21,494.43 34.76% 40,340.57 40,340.57
01-5212-315- CONTRACTS WITH PRIVAE AGENCIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
01-5212-324- EVALUATIONS TESTS - LANDFILL 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00
01-5212-425~ INMATE /VOLUNTEER MFALS 500.00 500.00 500.00 214.81 285.19
01-5212-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 2,000.00 843.23 843,23 42.16% 1,156.77 1,136.77
01-5212-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 2,000.00 2,000.00 420.41 420,41 21.02% 1,579.59 1,579.59
01-5212-479- TIRE DISPOSAL ) 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 814.95 3,185.05
01-5212-539- ADVERTISING 3,500.00 3,500.00 840.00 840.00 24.00% 2,660.00 880.00 1,780.00
01-5212-548- SPECIAL PROJECTS 92,500.00 umhmoo.muo 92,500.00 92,500.00
01-5212-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, DUES & ETC. 3,000.00 3,000.00 75.00 75.00 2.50% 2,925.00 2,925.00
01-5212-588- TIRE SHREDDER REPAIR 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 160.66 7,839.34
01-5212-592~ VEHICLE REPAIRS 500.00 500.00 16.67 16.67 3.33% 483,33 483.33
01-5220-743- TRANSPORT LINES 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
DHlmNuN-wLml CARE-NET 6,000.00Q 6,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 25.00% 4,500.00 4,500.00
01-5232-515- COMMUNITY ACTION COMMISSION 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
01-5232-555- COMMUNITY EDUCATICN 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.0¢ 3,000.00
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund'Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020

Avallable Unencumbered

Account Name Criginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Clalms for Perlod Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund )

01-5233-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT 85,000.00 85,000.00 42,500.00 42,500.00 50.00% 42,500.00 hM\mao.oo
01-5301-515- GENERAL WELFARE-PAUPER BURIALS, ETC. 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
01-5401-107- SALARY -~ DIRECTOR OF PARKS 37,848.00 37,848.00 9,8598.79 9,898.79 26.15% 27,949.21 27,949.,21 ‘
01-5401-161~ SALARY - LABORER & MAINTENANCE 22,100.00 22,100.00 9,851.88 9,851.88 44.58% 12,248.12 12,248.12
01-5401-179- SUMMER SEASONAL TEMPORARY HELP 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
01-5401-185- SALARY ASST. DIRECTOR 26,598.00 26,598.00 9,207.00 9,207.00 34.62% 17,391.00 17,391.00
01-5401-302- ADVERTISING 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00
01-5401-348- RECREATIONAL EVENTS 10,000.00 10,000.00 350.00 350.00 3.50% 9,650.00 393.38 w.Nmm.m,N
01-5401-348-A SENICR BASH 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00
01-5401-366~ SOLID WASTE 3,800.00 3,800.00 900.55 900.55 23.70% 2,899.45 219.52 2,679.93
01-5401-421- FERTILLZER, | IME, CHEMICALS, ETC. 3,500.00 3,500.00 407.09 407.09 11.63% 3,092.91 6.83 3,086.08
01-5401-425- FOOD - PUBLIC SERVICE PROGRAM 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
01-5401-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GASOLINE, OIL ETC. 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,146,132 1,146.13  38.20% 1,853.87 1,853.87
01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. B REPAIRS 9,000.00 (300.00) 8,700.00 2,809.39 2,809.39 32.29% 5,890.61 716.26 5,174.35
01-5401-481- UNIFORMS 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
01-5401-548- SPECIAL PROJECTS - PLAYGROLND EQUIP 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 41.67% 1,750.00 1,750.00
01-5401-568- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES & TRAINING 1,000.00 1,000:00 3159.00 319.00 31.90% 681.00 662.00 19.00
01-5401-578- UTILITIES 23,000.00 23,000,00 5,577.51 5,577.51 24.25% 17,422.49 245.84 17,176.65
01-5401-586~ PARKS - CLFANING 5,000.00 5,000.00 §50.00 950.00 15.00% 4,050.00 4,050.00
01-5401-592- VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,126.13 1,126.13 75.08% 373.87 373.87
01-5401-718~ PARKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT - HERITAGE TRAIL 1,593,534.00 1,593,534:00 1,593,534.00 1,593,534.00
01-5401-741- IMPROVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION 10,000.00 10,000.00 3,281.73 3,281.73 32.82% 6,718.27 6,718.27
01-5405-364~ RENTALS 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
D1-5405-445~ OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES 2,500.00 300.00 2,800.00 2,555.00 2,555.00 91.25% 245.00 225.96 19.04
01-5420-507- CONTRIBUTIONS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5420-902~ COMMISSION PAYMENT 300,000.00 300,000.00 23,675.33 23,675.33 7.89% 276,324.67 276,324.67
01-9100-212- HB 810 TRAINING 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
01-9100-307- AUDITING SERVICES 60,000.00 60,000.00 1,495.00 1,495.00 2.49% 58,505.00 58,505.00
01-9100-505~ CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 100.00%
01-9100-521- COUNTY'S INSURANCE 266,286.00 266,286.00 264,567.31 264,567.31 99.35% 1,718.69 1,718.69
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Appropriation Condition Report

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020

Avallable Unencumnbered
Account Name : Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Clalfms for Perlod Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund
01-9100-529- WORK RELEASE INSURANCE wqu.D.OD 3,740.00 3,740.00 3,740.00
01-9100-553- NKADD-MEMBERSHIP mb.ccbn 6,00D.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
01-9100-555- KACC MEMBERSHIP 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 -
DHpchcummmu MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .- 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,0400.00 1,000.00
01-9200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFERS 150,000.00 {11,617.00) 138,383.00 waaum.w.oo 138,383.00
031-9300-999~ TRANSFER TO D.H.Imﬂ FUNDS 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
01-9400-201- S0CTAL SECURTTY, CO, MATCH . 170,642.00 170,642.00 53,147.10 53,147.10 31.15% 117,494.90 T117,494.90
01-9400-202- RETIREMENT, CO. MATCH 626,961.00 626,961.00 182,512.79 182,512.79  29.11% 444,448.21 444,448,221,
01-9400-203- m}.vro,_‘mmm INSURANCE 494,500.00 494,500.00 123,062.71 uub.m,m.ﬁ_. 24.89% 371,437.29 2,281.96 369,155.33
01-9400-208- UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION INSURANCE 9,202.00 9,202.00 9,022.14 9,022.14 98.05% 179.86 179.86
01-5400-209~ WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION Aﬁw,@m.oo 47,385.00 46,911.00 46,911.00 59.00% 474.00 2,928.45 (2,454.45)
01-9400-259- EDUCATION 7,000.00 7,000.00 1,887.00 1,887.00 26.96% 5,113.00 5,113.00
Fund Totals 8,882,183.00 8,882,183.00 2,028,161.37 2,028,161.37 22.83% 6,854,021.63 103,433.98  6,750,587.65
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Appropriation Condition Report -
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT )
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From:» July 1, 2020 To* October 31, 2020 h
’ Available Unencumbered
Account Name Original Buidget Amendments Transfers +/- Total Available Clalms for Perlad Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Road Fund . .
02-6103-102- ROAD SUPERVISOR SALARY 51,837.00 51,837.00 17,943.57 17,943.57 34.62% 33,893.43 33,893.43
02-6105-161- LABORERS m>_,.>am.m 282,798.00 282,798.00 93,091.25 93,091.25 32.92% 189,706.75 115,99 189,590.76
02-6105-161-A OVERTIME 28,638.00 28,638.00 780.85 780.85 2.73% 27,857.15 27,857.15
02-6105-311- BLACKTOP VARIOUS ROADS 391,822.00 391,822.00 121,690.10 121,690.10 31.06% 270,131.90 270,131.90
02-6105-311-A  REPAIR ROAD SLIPPAGES
02-6105-323- ENGINEERING FEES 1,000.G0 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
02-6105-330- LAUNDRY 6,500.00 6,500.00 1,576.98 H.mwm.om. 24.26% 4,923.02 392.04 4,530.98
02-6105-364- ROAD RENTALS 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,795.92 2,79592 55.92% 2,204.08 2,204.08
02-6105-366~ SQILD-WASTE 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
02-5105-382- DRUG TESTING 300.00 300.00 88.00 '88.00 29.33% 212.00 212.00
02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES 60,000.,00 60,000.00 17,123.68 17,123.68 28.54% 42,876.32 2,769.54 40,106.78
02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS 251,285.00 251,285.00 106,045.28 106,045.28 42.20% 145,239.72 16,635.74 128,603.98
02-6105-463- PLUMBING SUPPLIES & REPAIRS 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
02-5105-512- mrmqaﬂ)_: REPAIRS 500.0Q0 500.00 500.00 500.00
02-6105-521~ INSURANCE ‘35,909.00 (0.32) 35,908.68 .wm,mmo.oc 35,550.00 99.00% 358.68 358.68
02-5105-573- ROAD, TELEPHONE 2,000.00 2,000.00 250.19 250,19  12.51% 1,749.81 41.38 1,708.43
omlmHomnmuwl UTILITIES 11,000.00 11,000.00 1,956.09 1,956.08 17.78% m?.OAu..@H 9,043.91
02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH. 75,000.00 75,000.00 13,511.67 13,511.67 18.02% mHlm.m.ww 7.936.23 53,552.10°
02-6105-713- "HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 162,500.00 HmN~m.Dc.oc 103,319.53 103,319.53 63.58% 59,180.47 88,375.00 (25,194.53)
02-7700-602- PRINCIPAIL ON [EASE 17,169.00 0.32 17,169.32 17,169.32 17,169.32 100.00%
02-7700-606- INTEREST ON LEASE 125.00 125.00 125.00 12500 100.00%
02-9100-599- MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
02-9200-559~ RESERVE FOR TRANSFERS 1,175,283.00 1,176,283.00 1,176,283.00 1,176,283.00
02-9400-201- SCCIAL SECURITY COUNTY MATCH 27,802.00 27,807.00 8,399.51 8,359.51  30.21% 19,407.49 19,407.49
02-9400-202-~ RETIREMENT, COUNTY MATCH 83,597.00 83,597.00 26,902.82 26,902.82 32.18% 56,694.18 mm,mmx.u.m
02-9400-203~ EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 103,500.00 103,500.00 26,096.64 26,096.64 25.21% 77,403.36 .uﬂ.how.um
02-9400-208- UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 212.00 212.00 190.44 190.44 B9.83% 21.56 21.56
02-9400-209- WORKERS® COMPENSATION 35,218.00 35,218.00 34,8566.00 34,856.00 99.00% 352.00 352.00
02-9400-259- EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Fund Taotals 2,813,800.00 2,813,3800.c0 £29,472.84 629,472.84 22.37% 2,184,327.16 116,265.92 2,068,061.24
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020

Avallable

Unencumbered

Account Name Orfginal Budget Armendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Claims for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Jail Fund
03-5101-101- JAILERS SALARY 90,562.00 90,562.00 31,348.53 31,348.53 34.62% 59,213.47 59,213.47
03-5101-123- JAIL PERSONNEL SALARIES 1,580,765.00 1,580,765.00 493,358.79 493,358.7%9 31.21% 1,087,406.21 1,087,406.21
03-5101-123-B  JAIL PERSONNEL - OVERTIME 338,809.00 338,809.00 87,261.46 87,261.46 25.76% 251,547.54 251,547.54
03-5101-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 15,000.00 ’ 15,000.00 7,282.43 7,282.43  48.55% 7,717.57 Nuu.ﬂ.mq
03-5101-334- BUTLING REPAIRS 25,000.00 25,000.00 5,691.13 5,691.13 22.76% 19,308.87 19,308.87
03-5101-336~ EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 42,000.00 42,000.00 8,715.17 8,71517 20.75% 33,284.83 13.95 33,270.88
03-5101-343- SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE 50,000.00 50,000.00 11,351.80 11,351.80 22.70% 38,648.20 38,648.20
03-5101-346- PEST CONTROL 1,000.00 1,000.00 225.00 225.00 22,50% 775.00 45.00 730.00
03-5101-348- SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM (SAP) 328,500.00 328,500.00 53,109.00 53,109.00 16.17% 275,391.00 275,391.00
03-5101-348-A  R.E.A.C.H. PROGRAM 262,800.00 262,800.00 2652,800.00 262,800.00
03-5101-364- RENTAL EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
03-5101-366- SOLID WASTE PICKUP 6,500.00 6,500.00 1,248.93 . 1,249.93  19.23% 5,250.07 272.53 4,977.54
03-5101-382~ DRUG TESTING ,HD.ODQ.DD 10,000.00 984.60 984.60 9.85% 9,015.40 9,015.40
03-5101-385- MEDICAL CONTRACTS 842,000.00 842,000.00 333,507.15 333,507.15 39.61% 508,492.85 508,492.85
03-5102-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 889.47 889.47 17.79% 4,110.53 902,78 3,2072.75
03-5101-408- JAIL GROUND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,000.00 417.37 417.37  41.74% 582.63 582.63
03-5101-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,044.21 6,044.21 60.44% 3,955.79 1,264.24 2,691.55
03-5101-425- FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT 370,000.00 370,000.00 77,130.09 77,130.09 20.85% 292,869.91 18,944.19 273,925.72
03-5101-437- LINENS & MATTRESSES 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,083.74 9,916.26
03-5101-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 13,000.00 13,000,00 3,493.07 3,493.07 26.87% 9,506.93 B27.85 8,679.08
03-5101-453- PERSONAL HYGIENE 32,000.00 32,000.00 4,354.51 4,354,51 13.61% 27,645.49 2,618.54 25,026.95
03-5101-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 5,500.60 . 5,500.00 652,15 652,15 11.86% 4,847.85 4,847.85
03-5101-465- PRISONERS UNIFORMS 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
03-5101-481- STAFF UNIFORMS 7,000.00 7,000.00 1,025.06 1,025.06 14.64% 5,974.94 5,974.94
03-5107-512- ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS 7,800.00 7.000.00 1,297.04 1,297.04 18.53% 5,702.95 5,702.96
03-5101-516- HEATING & AIR MATNTENANCE & REPAIRS 15,000.00 15,000.00 350.78 350.78 2.34% 14,649.22 2,760.00 11,889.22
03-5101-531- BCOND PREMIUM 105.00 105.00 105.00 105.00
03-5101-535- VEHICLE INSURANCE 9,957.00 9,957,00 9,857.00 9,857.00 99.00% 100.00 100.00
03-5101-547- MEDICAL CLAIMS - HEPATITIS B SHOTS 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
03-5101-550- INMATE MEDICATION 50,000.00 50,000.00 9,687.27 9,687.27 19.37% 40,312.73 40,312.73
03-5101-573- TELEPHCNE 8,500.00 8,500.00 3,445.83 3,445.83  40.54% 5,054.17 41.38 5,012.79
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ppropriation Condition Report
VANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT ‘
seal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
am: July 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020
Avallable Unencumbered
zount Name Criginal Budget “Amendments Transfers +/- Total Avallable Clalms for Perlod Claims Sinte July % Used Eree Balance - Encumbered Free -Balance
Jail Fund

-5101-576- STAFF TRAVEL 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
-5101-578~ UTTLITIES 270,000.00 270,000.00 64,415.60 64,415.60 23.86% 205,584.40 205,584.40
-5101-583- NATURAL GAS 65,000.00 65,000.00 3,213.52 3,213.52 4.94% 61,786.48 1,806.28 59,980.20
-5101-587- PLUMBING MAINTENANCE. & REPAIRS 52,000.00 52,000.00 526.96 ‘ 526.96 1.01% 51,473.04 60.85 51,412.15
-5101-592- VEHICLE REPAIRS 7,500.00 7,500.00 820.76 820.76 10.94% 6,679.24 5,306.35 1,372.89
-5101-599- MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.00 23.25 23.25 2.33% 976.75 599.24 377.51
-5101-703- COMMUNICATION DEVICES 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
-5101-705- DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT 4,000.00 4,000.00 B4.00 84.00 2.10% 3,916.00 3,916.00
-5101-717- LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 3,192.00 3,192.00 31.92% 6,808.00 160.99 6,647.01
~-5101-739- CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,004.00
-7700-602~ PRINCIPAL OGN _.lmbmm 385,000.00 385,000.00 385,000.00 385,000.00 100.00%
-7700-606~ qu_um_»mﬂ_‘ ON LEASE 99,994.00 99,594.00 51,921.88 51,921.88 51.92% 48,072.12 48,072.12
-9100-212- HB 810 TRAINING 2,200.00 . 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
-9100-525~ INSURANCE, BUILDINGS 23,064.00 23,064.00 22,833.00 22,833.00 99.00% 231.00 231.00
<9100-529- Hzmcz.»znm. LIABILTTY 86,000.00 86,000.00 85,140.00 85,140.00 99.00% B860.00 860.00
-9100-551~ MEMBERSHIP DUES 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
-9100-565- STAFF TRAINING, REGISTRATIONS ETC. 7,000.00 7000.00 1,782.00 1,782.00 25.46% 5,218.00 5,218.00
-8200-995- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 ' 150,000.00
-9400-201~ SOCIAL SECURITY, COUNTY SHARE 153,775.00 153,775.00 44,923.57 44,923.57 29.21% 108,851.43 108,851.43
~-5400-202- . RETIREMENT, COUNTY SHARE 483,5639.00 483,639.00 -~ 140,045,115 140,049.15 28.96% 343,589.85 343,589.85
-9400-203- EMPLOYEE INSURANCE &09,500.00 609,500.00 123,183,73 123,183.73  20,21% 486,316.27 486,316.27
-9400-208- UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 18,915.00 18,915.00 18,914.75 18,914.75 100.00% 0.25 0.25
-9400-209- WORKERS COMPENSATION 49,138.00 49,138.00 48,646.59 48,646.59 99.00% 491.41 3,372.55 (2,881.14)
-8400-299- EDUCATION FRINGE BENEFIT - ER 5,000.00 5,000,00 - 5,000.00 5,000.00

Fund Totals 6,652,473.00 6,652,473.00 2,147,3595.60 2,147,399.60 32.28% 4,505,073.40 44,080.50 4,460,992.90

1/02/2020 11:11 am

FlscalBooks™ by Fiscalsoft®

Page 11 of 13 |




Appropriation Condition Report |

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
[|FIscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental
From: Jufy 1, 2020 To: October 31, 2020

i
B Avallable Unencumbered
Accoung ] Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Claims for Perlod Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
. . Local Government Econaomic Assistance Fund
| 04-6106-447.  MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 28,575.00 28,575.00 28,575.00 28,575.00
’ B Fund Totals 28,575.00 28,575.00 28,575.00 28,575.00
—

FiscalBooks™ by Fiscalsoft® Page 12 of 13




GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
From: July 1, 2020 To:! Octeber 31, 2020

Appropriation Condition Report

Fiscal Year: 2020-2021 Fund Type: Governmental

Avallable Unencumbered -
Account Name Criginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Clalms for Period Claims Since Tuly % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Forestry
12-5150-513- FOREST RESQURCE SERVICES 1,890.00 1,890.00 1,890.00 1,890.00
Fund Totals 1,890.00 1,890.00 1,890.00 1,890.00

Grand Total All Funds

18,378,921.00

18,378,921.00

4,805,033.81

4,805,033.81

26.14%  13,573,887.19

263,780.40 13,310,106.7%

| 11/02/2020 11:11 am

FlscalBooks™ by Flscalsoft®

Page 13 of 13




ORDINANCE NO. _0008-2020-0244
AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO AN AMENDMENT TO
THE GRANT COUNTY ZONING MAP

WHEREAS application has been made to the Grant County Planning and Zoning
Commission for an amendment to the official Grant County Zoning Map; and

WHEREAS all fees relating to the application have been properly paid to the Grant
County Planning and Zoning Commission as same relate to this application; and

WHEREAS all posting and advertising requirements necessary to the application filed
herein have been properly made or performed; and

WHEREAS public hearing has been held with all interested parties being afforded
opportunity to appear in person or by counsel and voice their position as relates to this
application; and

WHEREAS the Grant County Planning Commission, a quorum then being present, vote
to recommend the approval of said application, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Fiscal Court of the County of Grant, Commonwealth of

Kentucky, that the Grant County Zoning Map be amended to reflect that the zoning of the
following parcel of land, to wit:

A 1.5921 acre site generally located at Northwest side of Knoxville Road, approximately
700 feet Northeast of Peaceful Hollow Road. Grant County, Kentucky, and more
particularly described in Deed Book 376, Page No. 324; (as supplied by the applicant) as
recorded in the Grant County Clerk’s office.

Be changed from its’ present zoning classification of Agricultural One (A-1)to a
zoning classification of Residential-One-A (R-1-A).

Introduced, recorded and ordered published by the Grant County Fiscal Court on

the 3rd day of __ November , 2020.
Adopted by the Grant County Fiscal Court at its’ meeting on the day
of , 2020. and, on said occasion signed in open session by the County

Judge Executive as evidence of his approval and affirmative vote of the Grant County
Fiscal Court, attested under seal by the Grant County Fiscal Court Clerk and declared to
be in full force and effect by its” passage and recordation of same.

ATTEST:
Patricia Conrad Chuck Dills
Fiscal Court Clerk Grant County Judge/Executive




NOTICE

The Grant County Fiscal Court will hold the second reading of Ordinance

No. 0008-2020-0244, an Ordinance relating to an Amendment to the Grant County
Zoning Map on a 1.5921 acre site generally located at the Northwest side of
Knoxville Road, approximately 700 feet Northeast of Peaceful Hollow Road, Grant
County, Kentucky and more particularly described in Deed Book 376, page 324, and
currently zoned as Agricultural One (A-1) and will be changed to Residential One
(R-1-A) for applicant John & Lynda Dawalt The Second Reading will be held in the
Grant County Courtroom, 101 North Main Street, Williamstown, Kentucky 41097,
on Monday, November 17, 2020 at 6:30 P.M. or as soon thereafter as possible. All